INTERLOCAL AGREEMENT

Pursuant to Texas Government Code, Chapter 791, the City of Weir, Texas
wishes to enter into an Interlocal Agreement with Williamson County wherein the
Williamson County Unified Road System shall blade and shape the roadway,
clean out drainage and add base as needed and Emulsion for dust control on
County Road 194.

An estimate of the work to be performed is attached hereto as Exhibit “A" and
incorporated herein by reference.

Upon completion of the work, the City of Weir agrees to reimburse Williamson
County $5,103.58 for this maintenance repair work.

Dated this_ﬁday of %rz/" , 2009,
Pl 1zr %//Af‘g/

Mervin Walker, Mayor
City of Weir

Greg Bergeron, Road Superintendent
Williamson County

Approved by the Williamson County Commissioner's Court on this

d y of n]/}m]\ﬂm‘/\-} , 20089.
n A. Gattis, County Judge
Wllllamson County




Exhibit “A”

Labor:
48 hours @ $25.73/hr

Equipment:
1) 3 Belly Dumps @ 4 hrs ea =12 hrs @ $49.50 per hr.
2) 1 CAT 140 Grader 8hrs @ $70.00 per hr.
3) Ingersol Rand 66" Smooth Stell Wheel Roller
8hrs @ $25.00 per hr
4) 1 Gradall XL3100 8hrs @ $75.00 per hr

5) 1 Single Axle 8yd. Dump Truck Bhrs @ $25.00 per hr.

6) 1 Water Tanker Truck 4hrs @ $25.00 per hr.
Material:

250 tons of base @ $4.98/ton
200 gals of SS-Emulsion @ $1.85 per gal.

Total

$ 1235.04

584.00
560.00

200.00
600.00
200.00
100.00
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$1,245.00
$ 369.54

$5,103.58



