## INTERLOCAL AGREEMENT

Pursuant to Texas Government Code, Chapter 791, the City of Weir, Texas wishes to enter into an Interlocal Agreement with Williamson County wherein the Williamson County Unified Road System shall blade and shape the roadway, clean out drainage and add base as needed and Emulsion for dust control on County Road 194.

An estimate of the work to be performed is attached hereto as Exhibit "A" and incorporated herein by reference.

Upon completion of the work, the City of Weir agrees to reimburse Williamson County \$5,103.58 for this maintenance repair work.

Dated this 24 day of Morry, 2009.
Mervin Walker, Mayor City of Weir
Greg Bergeron, Road Superintendent Williamson County
Approved by the Williamson County Commissioner's Court on this
Dan A. Gattis, County Judge
Williamson County

## Exhibit "A"

<u>Labor:</u> 48 hours @ \$25.73/hr	\$	1235.04
Equipment: 1) 3 Belly Dumps @ 4 hrs ea =12 hrs @ \$49.50 per hr. 2) 1 CAT 140 Grader 8hrs @ \$70.00 per hr. 3) Ingersol Rand 66" Smooth Stell Wheel Roller	\$	594.00 560.00
8hrs @ \$25.00 per hr 4) 1 Gradall XL3100 8hrs @ \$75.00 per hr 5) 1 Single Axle 8yd. Dump Truck 8hrs @ \$25.00 per hr. 6) 1 Water Tanker Truck 4hrs @ \$25.00 per hr.	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$	200.00 600.00 200.00 100.00
Material: 250 tons of base @ \$4.98/ton 200 gals of SS-Emulsion @ \$1.85 per gal.	\$1 \$	1,245.00 369.54
Total	\$(	5,103.58